# OP \$65.00 2546772

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM481642

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transdyn, Inc.		06/18/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kapsch Trafficcom USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4256 Hacienda Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546772	DYNAC
Registration Number:	2569713	DYNAC ATMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123322196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-4000

**Email:** tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha K. Hoover, Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6656.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha K. Hoover
SIGNATURE:	/Marsha K. Hoover/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name change from Transdyn Inc to Kapsch TrafficCom USA Inc#page1.tif source=Name change from Transdyn Inc to Kapsch TrafficCom USA Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0534

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRANSDYN, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSDYN, INC." TO "KAPSCH TRAFFICCOM

USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2014, AT 11:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

3748462 8100

140857983

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1473055

DATE: 06-20-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0535

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Pelivered 11:43 AM 06/19/2014 FTLED 11:41 AM 06/19/2014 JRV 140857983 - 3748462 FTLE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Transdyn, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Transdyn, Inc. by unanimous written consent duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and thereafter called for submission to the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "One" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Kapsch TrafficCom USA, Inc.

**SECOND**: That thereafter, the sole stockholder of said corporation, by unanimous written consent, voted in favor of said amendment.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That said amendment shall be effective June 30, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said corporation has caused this gertificate to be signed
this 18th day of June, 2014.	By:  Authorized Officer  Name: Curry We Markey  Title: Rasies T. Are (60)

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized Officer \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: PUCTATE FOREIL

5900546v2 6/17/2014 9:23 AM

6656.013